
 

Таблиця тривалості життя (СРСР, 1984-1985 р.) 

 

Вік Чоловіки Жінки 

x lx qx dx lx qx dx 

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 

14 95,438 0,00068 65 96,407 0,00037 36 

15 95,373 0,00082 78 96,371 0,00041 40 

16 95,295 0,00101 97 96,331 0,00047 45 

17 95,198 0,00124 118 96,286 0,00053 51 

18 95,08 0,00149 142 96,235 0,00059 57 

19 94,938 0,00173 164 96,178 0,00065 62 

20 94,774 0,00196 186 96,116 0,00069 66 

21 94,588 0,00216 205 96,05 0,00072 69 

22 94,383 0,00234 221 95,981 0,00074 71 

23 94,162 0,00249 235 95,91 0,00076 73 

24 93,927 0,00263 247 95,837 0,00078 75 

25 93,68 0,00277 260 95,762 0,00081 77 

26 93,42 0,00293 274 95,685 0,00084 80 

27 93,146 0,00312 290 95,605 0,00088 84 

28 92,856 0,00333 310 95,521 0,00093 89 

29 92,546 0,00356 330 95,432 0,00099 95 

30 92,216 0,00381 352 95,337 0,00106 101 

31 91,864 0,00405 372 95,236 0,00113 108 

32 91,492 0,00425 389 95,128 0,00121 116 

33 91,103 0,00445 406 95,012 0,00131 125 

34 90,697 0,00465 422 94,887 0,00142 135 

35 90,275 0,00487 440 94,752 0,00155 147 

36 89,835 0,00514 462 94,605 0,00168 159 

37 89,373 0,0055 492 94,446 0,00182 172 

38 88,881 0,00595 529 94,274 0,00196 185 

39 88,352 0,00649 573 94,089 0,00212 199 

40 87,779 0,00708 622 93,89 0,00228 214 

41 87,157 0,0077 671 93,676 0,00247 231 

42 86,486 0,00831 719 93,445 0,00267 249 

43 85,767 0,00888 762 93,196 0,00289 270 

44 85,005 0,00943 801 92,926 0,00314 292 

45 84,204 0,00997 840 92,634 0,00341 316 

46 83,364 0,01057 881 92,318 0,00369 341 

47 82,483 0,01126 929 91,977 0,00399 367 

48 81,554 0,01208 985 91,61 0,0043 394 

49 80,569 0,01303 1,05 91,216 0,00465 424 

50 79,519 0,01409 1,121 90,792 0,00506 459 

51 78,398 0,01522 1,193 90,333 0,00554 500 



 

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 

52 77,205 0,01637 1,264 89,833 0,0061 548 

53 75,941 0,01754 1,332 89,285 0,00673 601 

54 74,609 0,01872 1,397 88,684 0,0074 656 

55 73,212 0,01997 1,462 88,028 0,00806 709 

56 71,75 0,02136 1,532 87,319 0,00866 756 

57 70,218 0,02293 1,61 86,563 0,00919 795 

58 68,608 0,0247 1,695 85,768 0,00969 831 

59 66,913 0,02665 1,783 84,937 0,01023 869 

60 65,13 0,02871 1,87 84,068 0,01094 919 

61 63,26 0,0308 1,949 83,149 0,01193 992 

62 61,311 0,03296 2,021 82,157 0,01318 1,083 

63 59,29 0,03523 2,089 81,074 0,01467 1,189 

64 57,201 0,03765 2,153 79,885 0,01634 1,305 

65 55,048 0,04027 2,217 78,58 0,01819 1,43 

66 52,831 0,0431 2,277 77,15 0,02024 1,561 

67 50,554 0,04616 2,333 75,589 0,02249 1,7 

68 48,221 0,04947 2,385 73,889 0,02497 1,845 

69 45,836 0,05304 2,431 72,044 0,02771 1,997 

70 43,405 0,05691 2,47 70,043 0,03073 2,153 

71 40,935 0,06108 2,5 67,894 0,03406 2,212 

72 38,435 0,06558 2,521 65,582 0,03772 2,474 

73 35,914 0,07044 2,53 63,108 0,04176 2,635 

74 33,384 0,07568 2,527 60,473 0,0462 2,794 

75 30,857 0,08129 2,508 57,679 0,05106 2,945 

76 28,349 0,08738 2,477 54,736 0,05642 3,088 

77 25,872 0,09393 2,43 51,646 0,06232 3,218 

78 23,442 0,10098 2,367 48,428 0,06879 3,331 

79 21,075 0,10857 2,288 45,097 0,07589 3,423 

80 18,787 0,11672 2,193 41,674 0,08368 3,487 

81 16,594 0,12548 2,082 38,187 0,09221 3,521 

82 14,512 0,13489 1,957 34,666 0,10155 3,52 

83 12,555 0,14497 1,82 31,146 0,11176 3,481 

84 10,735 0,15577 1,672 27,665 0,12291 3,4 

85 9,063 0,16733 1,517 24,265 0,13507 3,277 

86 7,546 0,2 1,509 20,988 0,2 4,197 

87 6,037 0,4 2,414 16,791 0,4 6,716 

88 3,623 0,6 2,174 10,075 0,6 6,045 

89 1,449 0,8 1,159 4,03 0,8 3,224 

90 0,29 1 0,29 0,806 1 0,806 

78 23,442 0,10098 2,367 48,428 0,06879 3,331 

79 21,075 0,10857 2,288 45,097 0,07589 3,423 

80 18,787 0,11672 2,193 41,674 0,08368 3,487 



 

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 

81 16,594 0,12548 2,082 38,187 0,09221 3,521 

82 14,512 0,13489 1,957 34,666 0,10155 3,52 

83 12,555 0,14497 1,82 31,146 0,11176 3,481 

84 10,735 0,15577 1,672 27,665 0,12291 3,4 

85 9,063 0,16733 1,517 24,265 0,13507 3,277 

86 7,546 0,2 1,509 20,988 0,2 4,197 

87 6,037 0,4 2,414 16,791 0,4 6,716 

88 3,623 0,6 2,174 10,075 0,6 6,045 

89 1,449 0,8 1,159 4,03 0,8 3,224 

90 0,29 1 0,29 0,806 1 0,806 

 


